
2025 Murray State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-28   Conf: 11-16   Home: 10-12   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 5-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (279), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Schyck (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Franzen (9), McKinnis  (6), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Graber  1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-137),
Franzen (38-59), Haislip (14-23), Roby (12-18), Graber  (11-18), McKinnis  (8-9), Smith (7-8), White (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Huels , Katy .333 49-49 162 29 54 8 5 2 23 78 .481 12 2 13 0 .380 3 0 7-8 86 2 2 .978
7 Minor , Kenley .333 46-46 156 29 52 10 2 1 20 69 .442 9 1 25 0 .371 1 1 11-14 97 67 11 .937
3 Holcombe, Parker .293 49-49 157 26 46 8 0 1 17 57 .363 8 4 19 1 .343 0 1 4-6 64 82 14 .913
20 Schyck, Ailey .289 49-49 135 19 39 4 0 8 29 67 .496 11 0 32 1 .338 2 4 1-1 138 69 9 .958
10 Sutton , Hannah .272 42-24 92 9 25 8 1 2 15 41 .446 6 1 15 0 .320 1 2 1-1 144 5 4 .974
23 Lackey, Erin .252 42-38 103 23 26 5 0 1 19 34 .330 24 3 13 0 .408 0 6 6-8 71 1 1 .986
9 Ozment, Ava .247 47-24 93 3 23 3 0 0 17 26 .280 2 1 19 0 .271 0 2 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Franzen, Taylor .234 43-39 77 14 18 8 0 2 11 32 .416 5 3 19 0 .302 1 3 0-1 135 31 4 .976
21 Broemmer, Bailey .227 46-43 110 18 25 9 1 3 22 45 .409 8 1 17 0 .281 2 4 5-5 84 9 5 .949
19 Sandy, Courtney .333 37-5 15 13 5 0 0 0 0 5 .333 3 0 2 1 .444 0 2 6-7 3 1 0 1.000
28 Jestadt, Riley .304 29-20 56 7 17 4 0 0 5 21 .375 2 1 8 0 .339 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
24 White, Kayleigh .283 36-20 53 7 15 0 0 2 5 21 .396 7 1 8 0 .377 0 1 0-0 59 4 0 1.000
1 Webb, Rylee .242 27-7 33 4 8 2 1 0 3 12 .364 5 0 12 0 .342 0 1 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
6 McKinnis , Emerson .154 19-10 26 0 4 1 0 0 1 5 .192 3 0 10 0 .241 0 1 0-0 53 2 1 .982
8 Ray, Summer .132 33-18 38 10 5 0 0 1 5 8 .211 2 1 13 0 .190 1 1 2-2 26 32 3 .951
Totals .277 49-49 1306 211 362 70 10 23 192 521 .399 107 19 225 3 .338 11 30 47-57 967 348 55 .960
Opponents .287 49-49 1296 259 372 88 19 33 224 597 .461 179 28 162 7 .382 14 20 46-69 973 354 52 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Ozment, Ava 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
0 Graber , Karlye 3.66 8-10 31 11 3 0-0 0 103.1 100 60 54 50 60 27 9 15 .256 4 8 0 4 7
33 Haislip, Bre 3.81 6-13 38 26 7 2-0 2 121.1 137 93 66 65 67 34 4 9 .276 25 1 0 2 8
12 Roby, Raylee 5.03 6-3 27 9 1 0-0 0 72.1 96 66 52 36 23 20 3 7 .319 4 15 0 7 3
24 White, Kayleigh 7.18 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 11 14 13 19 6 3 1 1 .256 7 2 0 1 1
17 Smith, Alyson 9.92 0-1 9 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 27 26 17 9 6 4 2 1 .422 1 2 0 0 1
Totals 4.39 21-28 115 49 11 2 2 322.1 372 259 202 179 162 88 19 33 .287 41 28 0 14 20
Opponents 3.31 28-21 87 49 21 7 1 323.1 362 211 153 107 224 70 10 23 .278 32 19 0 11 30



2025 Murray State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 White, Kayleigh 63 59 4 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Roby, Raylee 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 12 6 .667 0 0
0 Graber , Karlye 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 11 7 .611 0 0
19 Sandy, Courtney 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith, Alyson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
1 Webb, Rylee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lackey, Erin 73 71 1 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 McKinnis , Emerson 56 53 2 1 .982 0 8 1 .889 6 0
2 Huels , Katy 90 86 2 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Franzen, Taylor 170 135 31 4 .976 1 38 21 .644 9 1
10 Sutton , Hannah 153 144 5 4 .974 7 0 0 — 0 0
33 Haislip, Bre 35 2 32 1 .971 0 14 9 .609 0 0
20 Schyck, Ailey 216 138 69 9 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ray, Summer 61 26 32 3 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Broemmer, Bailey 98 84 9 5 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Minor , Kenley 175 97 67 11 .937 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Holcombe, Parker 160 64 82 14 .913 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jestadt, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ozment, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1370 967 348 55 .960 29 92 45 .672 15 1
Opponents 1379 973 354 52 .962 14 94 18 .839 5 1


